
PROJECT DATA 

Originally Budgeted: 1990-91 
B u d g e t e d  Fund: 17.1-012.23 

18.1-012.19 

TO : City Council 

FROM : City Manager Amount Budgeted: $25,720.00 
Total Project Estimate: $24,400.00 

NEETING DATE: February 6 ,  1991 Total Project Bid: 924,386.34 

' AGENDA TITLE: Purchase of Half-Size Dump Truck for WaterjWastewater 
Division Service and Construction Crews 

RECOMNn13?DED ACTION: That the City Council purchase the half-size dump 
truck from S w i f t  Dodge, Sacramento, California, f o r  the amount of 
$24,386.34. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Funds to purchase a dump truck for the 
Water/Wastewater Division's service and construction crews were approved 
in the 1990-91 Operations/Maintenance Budget and specifications were 
approved by the City Council on December 19, 1991. Bids were opened on 
January 15, 1991 and t w o  bids were received. Following is a recap of 
the bids : 

NAME OF BIDDER 

Swift D o d g e ,  SacrameIIto 
Hayward D o d g e ,  Hayward 

TOTAL BID 

$24,386.34 
$26,701.40 

Q+iJnflnx: 
L. Ronsko 
ic Works Director 

@ 
JLR/DJC/sh 

cc: Purchasing O f f i c e r  
Water/Wastewater Superintendent 
ailding & Equipment Maintenance Superintendent 



A RESOLUTION OF THE LODI CITY COUNCIL 
AWARDING THE B I D  FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE HALF-SIZE DUMP T R U C K  

FOR WATER/VASTEWATER DIVISION SERVICE AND CONSTRUCTION CREWS 

WHEREAS, i n  answer t o  notice duly pilblished i n  accordance w i t h  law and 
tile order  of tnis City Council, sea led  b ids  were received and pub l i c ly  opened on 
January 15, 1991 a t  l1:OO a.m. f o r  the b id  f o r  one ha l f - s i ze  dump t ruck  f o r  the 
Water/Wastewater Division se rv ice  and cons t ruc t ion  crews, descr ibed i n  the 
spec i f i ca t ions  the re fo r  approved by the Ci ty  Council on December 19, 1990; and 

WHEREAS, s a id  b i d s  kave been compared, checked, and tabula ted  and a 
report thereof  f i l e d  w i t h  the City Manager as follows: 

BIDDER AMOUNT BID 

S w i f t  Dodge, Sacramento 
Hayward Dodge, Hayward 

$24,386.34 
$26,701 -40 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends t h a t  award of the b i d  f o r  one 
ha l f - s i ze  dump truck be made t o  the low b idder ,  Swif t  Dodge; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE i T  RESOLVED by the Lodi C i ty  Council t h a t  award o f  
bid f o r  one ha l f - s i ze  dump t ruck f o r  the Water/Wastewater Divis ion se rv ice  and 
construct ion crews be and the same is  hereby awarded t o  S w i f t  Dodge, Sacramento, the 
low bidder ,  i n  the amount of $24,386.34. 

Dated: February 6 ,  1991 

I hereby c e r t i f y  t h a t  Resolution No. 91-18 was passed and adopted by 
the City Council o f  the City of Lodi i n  a r egu la r  meeting held February 6 ,  1991 by 
the following vote: 

Ayes : Council Members - Pennino, Pinkerton,  Sieglock and Hinchman 
(Mayor) 

Noes : Council Members - None 

Absent: Council Members - S n i d e r  

Ci ty  Clerk 

91-18 
RES9118jTXTA .02J 





L d U N C I L  C O M M U N I C h , I O N  
- 

TO : THE CITY C O U N C I L  C O U N C I L  MEETING DATE:  FEBRUARY 6 ,  1991 

FROM: THE C I T Y  MANAGER'S O F F I C E  

SUBJECT: PURCHASE OF ONE CAB AND CHASSIS (EL50 90-8) 

RECOMMENDED ACT= That the City Council award the b i d  fo r  the  purchase of one 
cab and chassis t o  the low bidder Swift Dodge, Sacramento, S n  the amount o f  
$17,683.51. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: On December 19, 1990, the C i t y  Council approved 
specif icat ions and authorized advertisement f o r  bids. Bids were opened on January 
17,  1991, w i t h  the following r e su l t s :  

Alternate 1 Alternate 2 

S w i f t  Dodge 
Sacramento , CA 

Weil Motors 
Lodi, CA 

Hayward Dodge 
Hayward, CA 

$14,493.25 $17,683.51 

15,781.15 19,221.28 

15,645.60 19,260.20 

The 10,000-ib. GVW (gross vehicle weight) cab and chassis ,  when f i t t e d  w i t h  an 
e x i s t i n g  u t i l i t y  body, w i l l  be u t i l i z e d  i n  the Electr ic  U t i l i t y  Department by the 
expanded troubleshooter customer service group. 

Bids having a diesel  engine option were requested f o r  this vehicle (Alternate 2 ) .  
Based on the bids received and considering the increased l i f e  expectancy, 
increased fuel economy and reduced maintenance costs on a diese?-powered vehicle,  
i t  is  recomended tha t  the b i d  be awarded t o  Alternate 2 bid. 

Funding f o r  the cab and chassis was included in the Department's 1990-91 f i s c a l  
year budget. 

Henry J .  R i c P  - 
Electr ic  Utility Director 

Prepared by Assist. Electr ic  U t i l i t y  Director 

cc: Assist .  Electr ic  U t i l i t y  Director 
Purchasing Officer 
Bldg. & Equip. Maint. Superintendent 

CCEUD90.8/CO.COM 



A RESOLUTION OF THE LODI CITY COUNCIL 

FOR THE ELECTRIC UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
AWARDING THE BID FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE CAB A N D  CHASSIS ( E U D  90-8) 

WHEREAS, i n  a n s w e r  t o  n o t i c e  d u l y  p u b l i s h e d  i n  a c c o r d a n c e  w i t h  law a n d  
t h e  o r d e r  of t h i s  C i t y  C o u n c i l ,  s e a l e d  b i d s  were r e c e i v e d  and  p u b l i c l y  o p e n e d  on 
J a n u a r y  1 7 ,  1991 a t  11 :OO a.m. f o r  t h e  b i d  f o r  o n e  c a b  and  c h a s s i s  (EUD 90-8), 
d e s c r i b e d  i n  t h e  s p e c i f i c a t i o n s  t h e r e f o r  a p p r o v e d  by t h e  C i t y  C o u n c i l  on December 
19, 1990; and 

WHEREAS, s a i d  b i d s  h a v e  b e e n  compared ,  c h e c k e d ,  a n d  t a b u l a t e d  a n d  a 
r e p o r t  t h e r e o f  f i l e d  w i t h  t h e  C i t y  Manager  a s  follows: 

S w i f t  Dodge 
S a c r a m e n t o ,  CA 

Neil MotoFs * ' 
Lodi  , CA 

Hayward Dodge 
Hayward, CA 

A l t e r n a t e  1 A l t e r n a t e  2 

$14,493.25 $17,683.51 

15,781.15 13,221.28 

15,645.60 19,260.20 

WHEREAS, t h e  City Manager  recommends t h a t  award  of t h e  b i d  f o r  o n e  c a b  
a n d  c h a s s i s  (EUD 90-8), b e  made t o  t h e  low b i d d e r  f o r  4 l t e r n a t e  2 ,  S w i f t  Dodge, 
S a c r a m e n t o ;  

NOW, THEREFORE, B E  IT  RESOLVED by t h e  Lodi  C i t y  C o u n c i l  t h a t  a w a r d  o f  
b i d  f o r  o n e  cab a n d  c h a s s i s  ( E U D  90-8) b e  and t h e  same i s  h e r e b y  a w a r d e d  t o  t h e  
low b i d d e r  f o r  A l t e r n a t e  2 ,  S w i f t  Dodge, i n  t h e  amount  of $17,683.51. 

Dated:  F e b r u a r y  6, 1991 ?- 
i) 

I h e r e b y  c e r t i f y  t h a t  R e s o l u t i o n  No. 91-19 was p a s s e d  a n d  a d o p t e d  by  
t h e  C i t y  C o u n c i l  o f  t h e  City o f  Lodi  i n  a r e g u l a r  m e e t i n g  h e l d  F e b r u a r y  6, 1991 by 
t h e  f o l l o w i n g  . -. v o t e ?  

Ayes : C o u n c i l  Members - P e n n i n o ,  P i n k e r t o n ,  S i e g l o c k  and Hinchman 
( M a y o r )  

Noes : Counci 1 tjiembws - None 

A b s e n t :  C o u n c i l  Members - S n i d e r  

C i t y  Clerk 

91-19 





PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (C) 
TO : City Council 

FRCM : City Manager 

MEETING DATE: February 6 ,  i991 

AGENDA TITLE: Plans and Specifications and Advertisement for  Bids for  
Ham Lane Improvements, Kettleman Lane t o  Vine S t ree t  

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council approve the plans and 
specifications for  the above project and authorize advertising for  bids. 

BACKGROWD INFORMATION: 
Lane between Kettleman Lane and Vine Street .  
minor widening on the north side of Kettleman Lane to  provide two l e f t  t u r n  
lanes f o r  the southbound t r a f f i c  on Ham Lane. 

This project will provide a n  asphalt overlay on Ham 
T h i s  project  will also do some 

Ham Lane will be completely closed d u r i n g  the paving operation. 
estimates the actual paving will be done i n  two days. 

Staff 

Thic, project will be u s i n g  Federal (FAU) funds .  
regulations, the contract  estimate is  n o t  public. 
(which is  the contract  estimate plus engineering, inspection, and 
contingencies) i s  $170,000. 
b ids  2nd approves the award. 

In accordance w i t h  Federal 
The project estimate 

Award cannot be made u n t i l  Caltrans reviews the 

JLRIWFImt 

cc: Purchasing Officer 
Street  Superintendent 


